

Manufacturer of Therapeutic Grade 100% Pure Essential Oils W8 Distributing dba Jade Bloom - Distribution Center: 380 West 12300 South Draper, UT 84020 Mailing Address: 5526 W 13400 S #555 Herriman, UT 84096 Email: <u>support@jadebloom.com</u> Phone: 844-PURE-OI

# QUALITY AND REGULATORY INFORMATION

# PRODUCT NAME: HELICHRYSUM (IMM/EVER) FLORAL WATER - 17111 REVISION DATE: September 26, 2019

The following documents comprise the Quality & Regulatory documents that are within our ability to provide, as per normal industry standards. A check on the box indicates that we are able to provide that document or certificate either through internal laboratory testing or through documentation provided by the manufacturer of the product. If more detailed specifications or certifications are required, we regret that it is beyond our scope to provide them. This must be acquired through third party testing facilities or certifying agencies and would be the sole responsibility of the customer.

# From Natural Sources

🗹 Plant

# **Raw Materials**

GMO-Free (no genetically modified ingredients added)

# Food allergens

- ☑ Food Allergen Statement
- ☑ Gluten Free Statement

#### By-Products and Impurities

- ☑ Nanoparticles-free
- Paraben-free

#### Claims

- Bovine/Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathy (BSE/TSE) Free
- ☑ Cruelty-Free Statement
- ☑ Kosher Certified
- ☑ Suitable for vegans

#### Declaration

☑ Country of Origin

#### **DISCLAIMER**

The information contained in this Certificate of Analysis is obtained from current and reliable sources. Jade Bloom provides the information contained herein in good faith. Tested batches may very slightly between each Certificate of Analysis produced, but each batch will meet the required specifications before approved for bottling. As the ordinary or otherwise use(s) of this product is outside the control of Jade Bloom, no representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made as to the effect(s) of such use(s), (including damage or injury), or the results obtained. Jade Bloom's responsibility as to the ordinary or otherwise use(s). Jade Bloom shall not be liable for any errors or delays in the content and shall not be responsible for any damages resulting from use of or reliance upon this information. The user of the product is solely responsible for compliance with all laws and regulations applying to the use of the products, including intellectual property rights of third parties.